## OP \$590.00 8592203

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM386709

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of Security Interest |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Agent |          | 06/03/2016     | Canadian Bank: CANADA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Canada Goose Inc.    |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 250 Bowie Avenue     |
| City:           | Toronto              |
| State/Country:  | CANADA               |
| Postal Code:    | M6E4Y2               |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: ONTARIO |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number:       | 85922038 | ARCTIC TECH                              |
| Serial Number:       | 85795413 | ARCTIC-TECH                              |
| Serial Number:       | 76273734 | ASK ANYONE WHO KNOWS                     |
| Serial Number:       | 85285125 | AUTHENTICITY IS EVERYTHING               |
| Serial Number:       | 85353029 | BRANTA                                   |
| Serial Number:       | 85970992 | CANADA GOOSE                             |
| Registration Number: | 3979986  | CANADA GOOSE ADVENTURE TOURS             |
| Registration Number: | 3254771  | CANADA GOOSE ARCTIC PROGRAM              |
| Registration Number: | 3983188  | CANADA GOOSE                             |
| Serial Number:       | 85791033 | CHILLIWACK BOMBER                        |
| Serial Number:       | 85837878 | FREESTYLE VEST                           |
| Registration Number: | 4061865  | HYBRIDGE                                 |
| Registration Number: | 4256232  | METRO SPORTSWEAR                         |
| Registration Number: | 4102545  | SNOW MANTRA                              |
| Serial Number:       | 85525373 | TEI                                      |
| Serial Number:       | 85525389 | TEI INDICE D'EXPERIENCE THERMALE THERMAL |
| Serial Number:       | 85693834 | THE ARCTIC CIRCLE                        |
| Registration Number: | 3855331  | THE DOWN EXPERTS                         |
| Registration Number: | 4017536  | THERMAL MAPPING                          |
|                      |          | TRADEMARK                                |

900366793 REEL: 005806 FRAME: 0794

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                              |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 85795485 | TRI-DURANCE                            |
| Serial Number: | 85791023 | TRI-DURANCE HS                         |
| Serial Number: | 85791032 | TRI-DURANCE SS                         |
| Serial Number: | 85285150 | UNIFORM OF THE COLDEST PLACES ON EARTH |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy A. Zarazua

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street
Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nancy A. Zarazua |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Michael Barys/  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 06/06/2016       |

## **Total Attachments: 10**

source=4001216.01.01.B#page1.tif source=4001216.01.01.B#page2.tif source=4001216.01.01.B#page3.tif source=4001216.01.01.B#page4.tif source=4001216.01.01.B#page5.tif source=4001216.01.01.B#page6.tif source=4001216.01.01.B#page7.tif source=4001216.01.01.B#page8.tif source=4001216.01.01.B#page9.tif source=4001216.01.01.B#page10.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated June 3, 2016 by CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE ("CIBC"), with its mailing address at 199 Bay Street, 4th Floor, Commerce Ct. W., Toronto, Ontario M5L1A2, acting as administrative agent hereunder for the Lenders as defined in the Agreement referred to below (CIBC acting as such administrative agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Canada Goose Inc., an Ontario corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business and mailing address at 250 Bowie Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M6E4Y2 and Agent were parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 16, 2014 between Grantor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 2014 at Reel 005196, Frame 0777 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Agent, a security interest in, among other things, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property and reassign the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby releases its security interests in, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, including:

- (i) the Trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;
- (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (iii) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (iv) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral (as defined in the Agreement) of or arising from any of the foregoing.

3999849.01.01.doc 42008740

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Agent

Name

Title

Sandra Seaton-Barnes
Authorized Signatory

## Schedule A to Trademark Security Agreement

## **TRADEMARKS**

I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Please see attached.

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Please see attached.

Our Ref. No.

Country
Current Owner

Trade Mark

Application No.
Application Date

Registration No. Registration Date

Due Date Action

Due Date

Our Old Ref.

# Trade Mark Status Report

| TM84881US00 | United States of America | ARCTIC TECH  | 85/922038     |               |          |               |
|-------------|--------------------------|--|---------------|---------------|----------|---------------|
| 8513-436    | Canada Goose Inc.        |  | May. 02, 2013 |               |          |               |
|             |                          |  |               |               |          |               |
| TM87547US00 | United States of America | ARCTIC TECH & Design   | 85795413      |               |          |               |
| 8513-439    | Canada Goose Inc.        | And the state of t | Dec. 05, 2012 |               |          |               |
| TM15700US00 | United States of America | ASK ANYONE WHO KNOWS   | 76/273734     | 2831208       | RENEWAL  | Apr. 13, 2024 |
| 8513-37     | Canada Goose Inc.        |  | Mar. 08, 2001 | Apr. 13, 2004 | deadline |               |
|             |                          |  |               |               |          |               |
| TM77114US00 | United States of America | AUTHENTICITY IS EVERYTHING   | 85/285125     |               |          |               |
| 8513-311    | Canada Goose Inc.        |  | Apr. 04, 2011 |               |          |               |
|             |                          |  |               |               |          |               |

# Trade Mark Status Report

| 8513-55           | TM18208US01                             |          |                  | 8513-190          | TM70350US00                           | 8513-472          | TM15410US00              |  | TM78394US00   | Our Old Ref.      | Our Ref. No.     |
|-------------------|---|----------|------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|--|---|-------------------|------------------|
| Canada Goose Inc. | United States of America                |          |                  | Canada Goose Inc. | United States of America              | Canade Goose Inc. | United States of America | Children Charles                         | United States of America                                  | Current Owner     | Country          |
|                   | CANADA GOOSE ARCTIC<br>PROGRAM & DESIGN |          | San Tring to the | CANADA GO         | CANADA GOOSE ADVENTURE TOURS & DESIGN |                   | CANADA GOOSE             |  | BRANTA  | Logo              | Trade Mark       |
| Mar. 10, 2005     | 78/584861                               |          |                  | Oct. 01, 2009     | 77/838849                             | Jun. 26, 2013     | 85/970992                | Jun. 22, 2011                            | 85/353029   | Application Date  | Application No.  |
| Jun. 26, 2007     | 3254771                                 |          |                  | Jun. 21, 2011     | 3979986                               |                   |                          |  |   | Registration Date | Registration No. |
| Deadline          | RENEWAL                                 | Deadline | RENEWAL          | Deadline          | SECTION 8 & 16<br>DECLARATION OF USE  |                   |                          | awalling registration/ priority document | PROVIDE EXAMINER AN UPDATE TO SUSPENSION / INQUIRY NOTICE |                   | Due Date Action  |
|                   | Jun. 26, 2017                           |          | Jun. 21, 2021    |                   | Jun. 21, 2017                         |                   |                          | lent                                     | Dec. 19, 2013   |                   | Due Date         |

# Trade Mark Status Report

| 8513-207 Canada Goose Inc. | TM71278US00 United States of America HYBF | 8513-454 Canada Goose Inc.                              | TM88334US00 United States of America FREE |   | 8513-420 Canada Goose Inc. | TM87088US00 United States of America CHIL |          |               | 8513-195 Canada Goose Inc. | TM70651US00 United States of America CANA<br>Logo | Our Old Ref. Current Owner Logo | Our Ref. No. Country Trad |  |
|----------------------------|---|---|---|---|----------------------------|---|----------|---------------|----------------------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------|--|
|                            | HYBRIDGE                                  |   | FREESTYLE VEST                            |   |                            | CHILLIWACK BOMBER                         |          | The Ply       | All Marie                  | CANÁDA GOOSE Resource Centre<br>Logo              | 5                               | Trade Mark                |  |
| Feb. 03, 2010              | 77/827308                                 | Jan. 31, 2013   | 85837878                                  |   | Nov. 29, 2012              | 85791033                                  |          |               | Oct. 23, 2009              | 77/856298   | Application Date                | Application No.           |  |
| Nov. 29, 2011              | 4061865                                   |   |   |   |                            |   |          |               | Jun. 28, 2011              | 3983168   | Registration Date               | Registration No.          |  |
| Deadline                   | SECTION 8 & 15<br>DECLARATION OF USE      | INQUIRY NOTICE awaiting registration/ priority document | PROVIDE EXAMINER AN                       | · |                            |   | Deadline | RENEWAL       | Deadline                   | SECTION 8 & 15 DECLARATION OF USE                 |                                 | Due Date Action           |  |
|                            | Nov. 29, 2017                             | ent   | May. 01, 2014                             |   |                            |   |          | Jun. 28, 2021 |                            | Jun. 28, 2017                                     |                                 | Due Date                  |  |

## Trade Mark Status Report

| 8513-388              | TM83004US00              | 9513-387          | TM80907US00              | eter .   |               | 8513-367          | TM39374US00                          | est of the second |               | 8513-373          | TM77905US00                          | Our Old Ref.      | Our Ref. No.     |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|----------|---------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| Canada Goose Inc.     | United States of America | Canada Goose inc. | United States of America |          |               | Canada Goose Inc. | United States of America             |                   |               | Canada Goose Inc. | United States of America             | Current Owner     | Country          |
| organized (m) pageno. | TE) & Design             |                   | TEI                      |          |               |                   | SNOW MANTRA                          |                   |               |                   | METRO SPORTSWEAR                     | Logo              | Trade Mark       |
| Jan. 25, 2012         | 85525389                 | Jan. 25, 2012     | 85525373                 |          |               | Aug. 15, 2011     | 85397862                             |                   |               | Oct. 13, 2011     | 85/446708                            | Application Date  | Application No.  |
|                       |                          |                   |                          |          |               | Feb. 21, 2012     | 4102545                              |                   |               | Dec. 11, 2012     | 4258232                              | Registration Date | Registration No. |
|                       |                          |                   |                          | Deadline | RENEWAL       | Deadline          | SECTION 8 & 15<br>DECLARATION OF USE | Deadline          | RENEWAL       | Deadline          | SECTION 8 & 15<br>DECLARATION OF USE |                   | Dus Date Action  |
|                       |                          | ,                 |                          |          | Feb. 21, 2022 |                   | Feb. 21, 2018                        |                   | Dec. 11, 2022 |                   | Dec. 11, 2018                        |                   | Due Date         |

# Trade Mark Status Report

| Ë             | PROVIDE EXAMINER AN UPDATE TO SUSPENSION / INQUIRY NOTICE awaiting registration/ priority document |                   | 85793485<br>Dec. 05, 2012 | TRI-DURANCE       | United States of America Canada Goose Inc. | TM87546US00<br>8513-437 |
|---------------|--|-------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------------|
| I             | Deadline   |                   |                           |                   |  |                         |
|               | RENEWAL  |                   |                           |                   |  |                         |
|               | Deadline   | Aug. 30, 2011     | Jun. 11, 2009             |                   | Canada Goose Inc.                          | 8513-186                |
|               | SECTION 8 & 16 DECLARATION OF USE  | 4017536           | 77/757757                 | THERMAL MAPPING   | United States of America                   | TM68990US00             |
|               | Deadline   |                   |                           |                   | · .  |                         |
| Oct. 05, 2020 | RENEWAL  |                   |                           |                   |  |                         |
|               | Deadline   | Oct. 05, 2010     | Feb. 26, 2008             |                   | Canada Goose Inc.                          | 8513-155                |
| Oct. 05, 2016 | SECTION 8 & 15<br>DECLARATION OF USE   | 3855331           | 77/406769                 | THE DOWN EXPERTS  | United States of America                   | TM8380US00              |
|               |  |                   |                           |                   |  |                         |
|               |  |                   | Aug. 02, 2012             |                   | Canada Goose Inc.                          | 8513-411                |
|               |  |                   | 85693834                  | THE ARCTIC CIRCLE | United States of America                   | TM85226US00             |
|               |  | Registration Date | Application Date          | Logo              | Current Owner                              | Our Old Ref.            |
|               | Due Date Action  | Degleragon No.    | Opplication No.           |                   | ,  |                         |

| -           |
|-------------|
| <u>~</u>    |
| rade        |
| Φ           |
| -           |
| <b>Mark</b> |
| =           |
| X           |
| S           |
| Status      |
| =           |
| 뜻           |
| Ų,          |
| Z           |
| 0           |
| ă           |
| 7           |

| Our Ref. No. | Country                  | Trade Mark                             | Application No.  | Registration No.  | Due Date Action | Due Date |
|--------------|--------------------------|--|------------------|-------------------|-----------------|----------|
| Our Old Ref. | Current Owner            | Logo                                   | Application Date | Registration Date |                 |          |
| TM87549US00  | United States of America | TRI-DURANCE HS & Design                | 85701023         |                   |                 |          |
| 8513-443     | Canada Goose inc.        | Thirdunasii ra                         | Nov. 29, 2012    |                   |                 |          |
| TM87548US00  | United States of America | TRI-DURANCE SS & Design                | 85791032         |                   |                 |          |
| 8513-441     | Canada Goose Inc.        | THI-DURANCE 88                         | Nov. 28, 2012    |                   |                 |          |
| TM77115US00  | United States of America | UNIFORM OF THE COLDEST PLACES ON EARTH | 85/285150        |                   |                 |          |
| 8513-313     | Canada Goose Inc.        |  | Apr. 04, 2011    |                   |                 | ·        |
|              |                          |  |                  |                   |                 |          |

RECORDED: 06/06/2016